Deep Cycle and Starter Batteries
Longer Life, Performance Like No Other
Versatile Deep Cycle and Starter Batteries
V-Force Deep Cycle and Starter Batteries Offer:
•	 More Power with Superior Battery Life
•	 The Heaviest Internal Construction in the Industry
•	 Rugged Cell Construction
•	 Unmatched Electrical Performance and Durability

345024-675 24 675 105 10.25 6.75 9.00 260 172 229 42 19 Type A
345024-675-01 24F 675 105 10.25 6.75 9.00 260 172 229 42 19 Type A
345025-500 25 500 65 9.63 7.00 8.88 245 178 226 35 16 Type A
345026-500 26/26R 500 65 8.25 6.81 8.25 210 173 210 29 13 Type A
345027-800 27 800 125 12.00 6.63 9.00 305 168 229 51 23 Type A
345029-340 29NF 340 90 13.00 5.50 8.88 330 140 226 39 18 Type A
345031-625 31 625 135 12.94 6.75 9.44 329 172 240 53 24 Type S
345031-775 31 775 170 12.94 6.75 9.44 329 172 240 59 27 Type A
345031-1000 31 1000 185 12.94 6.75 9.44 329 172 240 61 28 Type S
345034-675 34 675 105 10.25 6.81 8.19 260 173 208 42 19 Type A
345034-675-01 34R 675 105 10.25 6.81 8.19 260 173 208 42 19 Type A
345034-800 34/78 690 90 10.25 6.88 8.19 260 175 208 39 18 Type A/GM Side
345035-540 35 540 65 9.13 6.75 8.63 232 172 219 37 17 Type A
135898 45 500 70 9.50 5.69 9.06 241 145 230 30 14 Type A
345051-450 51 450 80 9.38 5.06 8.94 238 129 227 32 15 Type A
345051-450-0R 51R 450 80 9.38 5.00 8.75 238 127 222 28 13 Type A
345055-525 55 525 85 8.56 6.06 8.38 218 154 213 29 13 Type A
345058-600 58 600 80 9.31 7.25 7.00 237 184 178 32 15 Type A
345058-600-0R 58R 600 80 9.31 7.25 7.00 237 184 178 32 15 Type A
345065-650 65 650 100 12.06 7.44 7.56 306 189 192 42 19 Type A
345075-690 75 690 90 9.13 7.06 7.38 232 179 188 37 17 GM Side
345078-800 78 800 105 10.25 7.06 7.38 260 179 188 42 19 GM Side
* Features depicted above only apply to flooded batteries

allowing you to get more work done between charging cycles.
Distributed by: Crown Equipment Corporation
Because V-Force is continually improving
its products, specifications are subject to change.
Copyright 2010 V-Force
PF14869  Rev. 10/10  Printed in U.S.A.
Part Number BCI Group 20 Hr. Rat
(AH) RC Min
Inches Millimeters Weight
Terminal Style
L W H L W H Lbs Kgs
Sealed 6 Volt
345006-200 (Gel) GC2 200 100 @ 75 A 10.25 7.13 10.75 260 181 273 72 33 Standard
149455 27 220 195 @ 25 A 12.09 6.65 8.66 307 169 220 66 30 Inserted M6
Sealed 12 Volt
345012-018-0S 12V - 18 Ah 18 10 @ 25 A 7.13 3.03 6.57 181 77 167 11.4 5 Type B1
345012-026-0S 12V - 26 Ah 26 14 @ 25 A 6.50 6.93 5.00 165 176 127 17.14 8 Type B1, Tabs
345012-055-0S 22NF 55 60 @ 75 A 9.00 5.43 9.50 229 138 241 37 16.7 Type Z
345012-055-0G (Gel) 22NF 55 65 @ 75 A 9.00 5.43 9.50 229 138 241 42 19 Type Z
345012-075 24 75 140 @ 75 A 10.25 6.65 9.19 260 169 234 51 23 Type Z
345012-100 (Gel) 27 95 180 @ 75 A 12.00 6.57 8.20 305 167 208 68 31 Standard
345012-100-0S 27 100 175 @ 25 A 12.09 6.65 9.19 307 169 234 60 27.7 Type Z
345012-100-SS 27 100 175 @ 25 A 12.09 6.65 9.19 307 169 234 60 27.7 Type S
345012-031-0G (Gel) 31 110 200 @ 25 A 13.36 6.81 9.20 340 173 234 82 37 Type S
Deep Cycle Product Specifications (cont.)
V-Force Sealed AGM and Gel Batteries:
•	 Never need to water